N1100011850

1İ.

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
	'	
(Ad	dress)	
	1	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP		
(Business Entity Name)		
	·	
(Dc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	ц Ц
Special Instructions to	Filling Onicea.	
		1
		1
	Office Use Onl	y y
		ų



T

11/22/17--01011--005 ++78.75



i

ļ

1

N CULLIGAN: NOV 3 0 2017

orida.Interfaith-Coalition for Reproductive Health

November 20, 2017

11/3/2017

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Florida Interfaith Coalition for Reproductive Health, Inc.

Gentlemen and Ladies:

Enclosed please find an original and copy of the articles of incorporation of the above referenced corporation together with a check in the amount of \$78.75 which represents the filing fee and fee for a certified copy.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 203-550-6450.

Sincerely,

Kole Tennon

Katharine Lannamann President of the Board of Directors

119 Osprey Point, Drive, Osprey, FL 34229 flfaithforchoice@gmail.com

# Articles of Incorporation of

Florida Interfaith Coalition for Reproductive Health, Int. NOV 22 PM 3: 52

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

SECALIANY OF STATE Tallahassee Florida

· . . . . .

## <u>Article I Name</u>

The name of the corporation shall be Florida Interfaith Coalition for Reproductive Health, Inc. (referred to herein as "corporation.")

### Article II Principal Office

The principal street address and principal mailing address is 119 Osprey Point Drive, Osprey, FL 34229.

#### Article III Purpose

The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The specific purpose of the Corporation shall include, but not be limited to, being organized and operated as grassroots group of clergy and lay people who through advocacy and education, supports and protects reproductive health, rights and justice of all Florida residents, with a special focus on the essential health services of the Florida Planned Parenthood affiliates.

### Article IV Manner of Election

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is provided in the bylaws of the corporation.

# Article V Initial Directors and/or Officers

The initial directors and officers shall be as follows:

Name and title: Rev. Bryan G. Fulwider, Secretary

Name and title: Rev. David F. Judd, Vice President

Name and title: Treasurer: Martha D. Kirby

Name and title: Katharine S&Lannamann, President

Name and title: Anna V. Eskamani

Page 1 of 3 Articles of Incorporation of Florida Interfaith Coalition for Reproductive Health, Inc.

Name and title: Rev. Jennifer M. Kopacz

Name and title: Rev. Kathy Schmitz

# Article VI Registered Agent and Street Address

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is Katharine S. Lannamann, 119 Osprey Point Drive, Osprey, FL 34229

## Article VII Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Katharine S. Lannamann, 119 Osprey Point Drive, Osprey, FL.

## Article VIII Limitations

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, of other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III hereof.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one of more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept appointment as registered agent to act in this capacity.

t -

NOV 22 PH

ភ្ល ភូមិ

Kalenne Longaram Signature of Registered Agent 11/20/17 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s817.155, F.S.

face on S Zannamen 11/2117 Date Signature of Incorporator 1